
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 24.09.2017 Location: Mogo ledus halle Start time: 13:00 End time: 15:05 Spec.: 98 Game No.: 28

HS Rīga 2003 IHS/Pārdaugava7 : 5
(2:1, 1:3, 4:1)

Referees Linespersons
DZENIS Andris GVOZDEVA Baiba, KĀRKLIŅA Agnese

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 2:24 : 4:06 1 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 3:30 : 4:57 1 : 1 0 : 1
3rd period 4 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 4 2:00 : 3:54 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 7 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 20 : 16 7:54 : 12:57 2 : 3 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 SLAVINSKIS REPE Marks Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  1 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 01:36 01:42 RHS  6 ZAICEVS Vladimirs Boarding
Goal 01:42 0:1 PRI PP1 21 RAVINSKIS Anrī VAGALS Rinalds #23
Pen. 03:23 03:47 PRI  22 STEPANOVS Daniels Boarding
Goal 03:47 1:1 RHS PP1 15 KANIŅŠ Marks Ernests SEILIS Patriks #2
Pen. 09:58 11:58 RHS  19 DUKURS Darels Roughing
Pen. 13:16 15:16 PRI  24 MUCENIEKS Edgars Hooking
Pen. 15:31 17:31 RHS  22 SPASIBJONOKS Aleksandrs Hooking
Goal 18:14 2:1 RHS EQ 15 KANIŅŠ Marks Ernests SILKALNS Ģirts #16

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:50 2:2 PRI EQ 10 ŠABUROVS Akims VAGALS Rinalds #23
Pen. 25:06 27:06 PRI  14 YUNIN Konstantin Tripping
Pen. 28:28 31:25 RHS    Too many players
Pen. 31:25 33:25 RHS  17 GUCEVIČS Valerijs Roughing
Pen. 31:25 33:25 PRI  8 AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs Roughing
Goal 31:25 2:3 PRI PP1 8 AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs SĀMĪTIS Kristiāns #29
Pen. 31:47 33:47 PRI  18 FUGALIS Krišjānis Tripping
Pen. 33:59 35:07 PRI  10 ŠABUROVS Akims Slashing
Goal 34:59 2:4 PRI PK1 21 RAVINSKIS Anrī OGANEZOV Sergei #7
Goal 35:07 3:4 RHS PP1 18 OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis ŠPAKS Mārtiņš #21
Pen. 37:12 39:12 RHS  16 SILKALNS Ģirts Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 46:12 4:4 RHS EQ 23 BRĀLĒNS Martins Kristens DUKURS Darels #19
Pen. 46:33 48:33 PRI  22 STEPANOVS Daniels Tripping
Goal 49:11 5:4 RHS EQ 10 VELŠS Viesturs SILKALNS Ģirts #16
Pen. 49:58 51:58 RHS    Too many players
Goal 53:15 6:4 RHS EQ 10 VELŠS Viesturs KANIŅŠ Marks Ernests #15
Pen. 53:20 54:14 RHS  16 SILKALNS Ģirts Slashing

Goal 54:14 6:5 PRI PP1 17 KAZAKS Edgars Adrians ŠABUROVS Akims #10, FUGALIS Krišjānis
#18

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 21.01.2026 (16:39) LHF_protocol_RHS_PRI_20170924_28_7663.pdf



Pen. 56:02 58:02 PRI  22 STEPANOVS Daniels Cross-checking
Pen. 56:02 58:02 RHS  19 DUKURS Darels Roughing

Goal 56:29 7:5 RHS EQ 5 KĀRKLIŅŠ Ralfs OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis #18, ŠPAKS
Mārtiņš #21

Pen. 57:02 59:02 RHS  7 GONTARS Dāniels Hooking
30 sec. 58:28  PRI     
GK 59:15  PRI  1 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 59:55  RHS     
GK 60:00  RHS  1 SLAVINSKIS REPE Marks Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2003
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 SLAVINSKIS REPE Marks 0 0 0.00 60:00
31 BANTERSONS Olivers 0 0 0.00 0:00

IHS/Pārdaugava
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs 0 0 0.00 59:15
20 MILBERGS Arginto 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2003 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D SEILIS Patriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D EBERLIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D KOROLS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D KĀRKLIŅŠ Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D ZAICEVS Vladimirs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D GONTARS Dāniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ŠČEGOĻEVS Vjačeslavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F KRONBERGS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F VELŠS Viesturs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F DOCENKO SVIRIDO Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ULMANIS Rinalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F SIMANOVIČS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F KANIŅŠ Marks Ernests 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F SILKALNS Ģirts 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F GUCEVIČS Valerijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F DUKURS Darels 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ŠPAKS Mārtiņš 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SPASIBJONOKS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BRĀLĒNS Martins Kristens 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 8 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: IGNATOVIČS Andrejs

IHS/Pārdaugava (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F TOMANS Emīls Luka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D OGANEZOV Sergei 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D GORNIAKOV Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ŠABUROVS Akims 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F YUNIN Konstantin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F JEGOROVS Gusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D KAZAKS Edgars Adrians 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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18 D FUGALIS Krišjānis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D MILLERS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F RAVINSKIS Anrī 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F STEPANOVS Daniels 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F VAGALS Rinalds 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F MUCENIEKS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F LENŠS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D JIRGENS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F SĀMĪTIS Kristiāns 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLOVKOVS Vladimirs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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